
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Lew Loyd 72.3 5 1st 5.104 1st 72.3 5 5.104
2nd Mike Wilson 70.5 1 2nd 5.701 2nd 69.0 1 6.787
3rd Benny Steelman 69.3 3 3rd 6.787 3rd 70.5 1 5.701
4th Ruth Edwards 69.0 1 4th 7.008 4th 68 3 7.558
5th Glenn Hiett 69.0 2 5th 7.167 5th 68 1 7.386

6th 69 2 7.452
1st Lew Loyd 100 5 1st 3.048 7th 69 3 8.011

8th 67 4 7.934
9th 65 0 7.008
10th 63 0 7.167

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Thomas Steelman N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.990
Andy Walser N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Terry Wiles N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jim Groce Y 6  ##### 8.023 ##### 14 30.0 83.5 56.8 16 2 21 21 5 13.000 60 15
Jamie Loggins Y 7  ##### 8.947 9.752 13 43.5 85.5 64.5 10 1 19 10 11 12.000 52 12
Ray Loman Y 8  6.549 11.185 8.867 12 45.0 77.5 61.3 14 2 13 8 15 16.000 52 11
Sam Edwards N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.300
Jeff Evans Y 10  6.410 7.924 7.167 5 42.0 83.0 62.5 13 0 12 14 4 14.000 44 10
Johnny Burke Y 11  5.997 8.776 7.386 6 46.5 89.5 68.0 7 1 8 4 10 7.000 29 5 0.300 0.300 0.600
Gregg Johnson Y 12  ##### 8.760 ##### 16 39.0 88.5 63.8 12 1 22 18 9 9.000 58 14 0.300
Blake Wilson Y 13  5.559 10.309 7.934 9 38.0 96.5 67.3 8 4 4 19 14 2.000 39 8 0.300 0.645 0.945
Nathan Grit Y 14  8.218 8.060 8.139 11 41.5 77.5 59.5 15 1 18 16 6 15.000 55 13 0.300
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ
David Stripling Y 2  5.770 9.347 7.558 8 47.5 89.0 68.3 6 3 5 2 13 8.000 28 4 0.895
Barry Glover N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Lew Loyd Y 4  4.846 5.362 5.104 1 45.5 99.0 72.3 1 5 2 5 1 17.000 25 1 0.620 1.240 1.860
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Glenn Hiett Y 6  6.395 8.508 7.452 7 42.5 95.5 69.0 5 2 11 13 8 3.000 35 6
Travis Bevers Y 7  6.051 DQ DQ 43.0 DQ DQ 0 9 12 DQ DQ DQ DQ
Paul Bourassa Y 8  DQ 11.188 DQ DQ 90.5 DQ 1 DQ DQ 16 6.000 DQ DQ
Ruth Edwards Y 9  5.854 7.721 6.787 3 43.0 95.0 69.0 4 1 7 11 3 4.000 25 2 0.275
Tim Yakle Y 10  7.100 14.360 ##### 15 41.0 87.0 64.0 11 0 16 17 17 11.000 61 16
Benny Steelman Y 11  7.527 8.495 8.011 10 45.5 93.0 69.3 3 3 17 7 7 5.000 36 7 0.275
Patty Johnson Y 12  4.941 9.076 7.008 4 41.5 88.0 64.8 9 0 3 15 12 10.000 40 9
Mike Wilson Y 13  4.658 6.745 5.701 2 43.5 97.5 70.5 2 1 1 22 2 1.000 26 3 0.690 1.310 2.000
 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Lew Loyd Benny Steelman
Blake Wilson 
Patty Johnson

Jeff Evans

Patty Johnson David Stripling
Jeff Evans Johnny Burke 

Best Target Score Best Target Group Glenn Hiett 

Lew Loyd Lew Loyd 
Mike Wilson Ruth Edwards

Ruth Edwards Mike Wilson

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #2
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor



Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Thomas Steelman 48.0 2 1st 4.658 1st 45.5 0 4.846 0.990
2nd David Stripling 47.5 3 2nd 4.846 2nd 47.5 3 5.770 0.895
3rd Sam Edwards 47.5 1 3rd 4.941 3rd 47.5 1 5.844 0.690
4th Johnny Burke 46.5 0 4th 5.559 4th 43.5 0 4.658 0.620
5th Lew Loyd 45.5 0 5th 5.770 5th 48.0 2 6.096 0.300

6th 46.5 0 5.997 0.300
1st Thomas Steelman 49 0 1st 3.048 7th 41.5 0 4.941 0.300
2nd David Stripling 48 2 2nd 3.704 8th 43.0 0 5.854 0.275
3rd Sam Edwards 48 1 3rd 3.859 9th 45.0 0 6.549 #N/A

10th 45.5 1 7.000 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Thomas Steelman Y 2  47 2 6.787 2 6 49 5.404 1 3 48.0 2 6.096 1 4 1 10 5
Andy Walser Y 3  44 7.349 6 8 47 1 6.651 2 7 45.5 1 7.000 4 8 6 15 10
Terry Wiles Y 4  43 8.296 7 10 46 5.455 5 4 44.5 0 6.876 6 7 9 14 12
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jim Groce Y 6  35 16.614 12 12 25 8.248 12 9 30.0 0 12.431 12 11 21 21 22
Jamie Loggins Y 7  43 12.499 8 11 44 1 8.615 8 10 43.5 1 10.557 7 10 10 19 17
Ray Loman Y 8  44 6.883 5 7 46 6.214 6 6 45.0 0 6.549 5 6 8 13 9
Sam Edwards Y 9  48 1 6.312 1 4 47 5.376 3 2 47.5 1 5.844 2 2 3 6 3
Jeff Evans Y 10  39 5.775 9 2 45 7.044 7 8 42.0 0 6.410 8 5 14 12 16
Johnny Burke Y 11  47 6.751 3 5 46 5.242 4 1 46.5 0 5.997 3 3 4 8 6
Gregg Johnson Y 12  44 5.813 4 3 34 26.557 11 12 39.0 0 16.185 10 12 18 22 21
Blake Wilson Y 13  36 5.224 11 1 40 5.893 10 5 38.0 0 5.559 11 1 19 4 13
Nathan Grit Y 14  39 7.629 10 9 44 1 8.807 9 11 41.5 1 8.218 9 9 16 18 19
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
David Stripling Y 2  48 2 4.220 1 1 47 1 7.319 1 8 47.5 3 5.770 1 4 2 5 2
Barry Glover Y 3  40 11.353 9 10 36 10.822 11 11 38.0 0 11.088 10 10 20 20 20
Lew Loyd Y 4  44 6.643 4 8 47 3.048 2 1 45.5 0 4.846 3 2 5 2 1
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Glenn Hiett Y 6  41 6.490 8 6 44 6.300 5 7 42.5 0 6.395 7 7 13 11 15
Travis Bevers Y 7  39 6.532 10 7 47 5.570 3 5 43.0 0 6.051 5 6 12 9 11
Paul Bourassa Y 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ 38 3.859 9 3 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Ruth Edwards Y 9 F 42 4.336 6 3 44 7.371 6 9 43.0 0 5.854 6 5 11 7 8
Tim Yakle Y 10  46 8.096 3 9 36 6.103 10 6 41.0 0 7.100 9 8 17 16 18
Benny Steelman Y 11  47 1 4.803 2 4 44 10.251 7 10 45.5 1 7.527 2 9 7 17 14
Patty Johnson Y 12 F 41 4.330 7 2 42 5.552 8 4 41.5 0 4.941 8 3 15 3 7
Mike Wilson Y 13  43 5.612 5 5 44 3.704 4 2 43.5 0 4.658 4 1 22 1 4
 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Target 1

Best Target Score Best Target Group Johnny Burke Johnny Burke 
Lew Loyd Patty Johnson Sam Edwards

David Stripling Thomas Steelman Blake Wilson 

Mike Wilson Ruth Edwards Benny Steelman
Paul Bourassa Ray Loman #N/A

Andy Walser #N/A

Patty Johnson Sam Edwards Mike Wilson
Blake Wilson Mike Wilson Lew Loyd 

Mike Wilson Lew Loyd Thomas Steelman
Lew Loyd David Stripling David Stripling

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #2
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Mike Wilson 97.5 1 1st 5.362 1st 99.0 5 5.362 1.310
2nd Blake Wilson 96.5 4 2nd 6.745 2nd 97.5 1 6.745 1.240
3rd Glenn Hiett 95.5 2 3rd 7.721 3rd 95.0 1 7.721 0.645
4th Ruth Edwards 95.0 1 4th 7.924 4th 95.5 2 8.508 0.300
5th Benny Steelman 93.0 2 5th 8.023 5th 93.0 2 8.495 0.300

6th 96.5 4 10.309 0.300
1st Lew Loyd 100 5 1st 5.119 7th 89.5 1 8.776 0.275
2nd Blake Wilson 98 4 2nd 5.604 8th 83.0 0 7.924 #N/A
3rd Ruth Edwards 98 1 3rd 5.760 9th 83.5 2 8.023 #N/A

10th 88.5 1 8.760 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all
N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jim Groce Y 6  95 2 7.293 3 3 72 8.752 7 3 83.5 2 8.023 5 2 13 5 9
Jamie Loggins Y 7  96 8.583 2 5 75 9.311 5 4 85.5 0 8.947 4 6 12 11 15
Ray Loman Y 8  94 2 11.476 4 8 61 10.893 8 7 77.5 2 11.185 7 8 16 15 17
 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jeff Evans Y 10  87 5.911 5 2 79 9.937 4 5 83.0 0 7.924 6 1 14 4 8
Johnny Burke Y 11  82 9.008 8 6 97 1 8.543 1 2 89.5 1 8.776 2 5 7 10 7
Gregg Johnson Y 12  85 9.442 6 7 92 1 8.077 3 1 88.5 1 8.760 3 4 9 9 10
Blake Wilson Y 13  98 4 8.173 1 4 95 12.445 2 8 96.5 4 10.309 1 7 2 14 6
Nathan Grit y 14  82 5.760 7 1 73 10.360 6 6 77.5 0 8.060 8 3 15 6 11
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
David Stripling Y 2  88 8.257 8 6 90 10.436 7 6 89.0 0 9.347 7 7 8 13 12
 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Lew Loyd Y 4  100 5 5.119 1 1 98 5.604 1 1 99.0 5 5.362 1 1 17 1 1
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Glenn Hiett Y 6  97 2 6.576 4 3 94 10.440 3 7 95.5 2 8.508 3 5 3 8 4

N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Paul Bourassa Y 8  97 1 9.840 5 8 84 12.535 8 8 90.5 1 11.188 6 8 6 16 14
Ruth Edwards Y 9  98 1 9.128 2 7 92 6.314 4 2 95.0 1 7.721 4 3 4 3 3
Tim Yakle Y 10  90 16.177 7 9 84 12.543 9 9 87.0 0 14.360 9 9 11 17 16
Benny Steelman Y 11  95 2 8.243 6 5 91 8.747 5 4 93.0 2 8.495 5 4 5 7 5
Patty Johnson Y 12  85 7.877 9 4 91 10.274 6 5 88.0 0 9.076 8 6 10 12 13
Mike Wilson Y 13  98 5.831 3 2 97 1 7.658 2 3 97.5 1 6.745 2 2 1 2 2
 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Best Target Score Best Target Group Blake Wilson Johnny Burke 
Lew Loyd Johnny Burke Ruth Edwards

Jim Groce Benny Steelman Gregg Johnson 

Lew Loyd Jeff Evans #N/A
Nathan Grit Jim Groce #N/A

Gregg Johnson #N/A

Ruth Edwards Ruth Edwards Blake Wilson 
Jeff Evans Glenn Hiett Nathan Grit 

Lew Loyd Lew Loyd Mike Wilson
Mike Wilson Mike Wilson Lew Loyd 

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #2
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
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Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Andy Wasler 45.5 1 1st 5.878 1st 43.5 0 7.606 1.290
2nd Nathan Grit 43.5 0 2nd 7.606 2nd 45.5 1 9.473 0.990
3rd Travis Bowers 39.0 0 3rd 9.473 3rd 30.0 0 5.878 0.690
4th Tim Yakel 32.0 0 4th 10.059 4th 32.0 0 10.059 0.300
5th Barry Glover 30.0 0 5th 10.492 5th 39.0 0 10.492 #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
1st Andy Wasler 47 1 1st 4.141 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
2nd Nathan Grit 45 0 2nd 4.429 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
3rd Andy Wasler 44 0 3rd 6.320 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Andy Wasler Y 3  47 1 7.911 1 4 44 11.034 2 3 45.5 1 9.473 1 3 1 3 2

N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Tim Yakel Y 10  40 7.680 3 3 24 12.438 5 4 32.0 0 10.059 4 4 4 4 4
Travis Bowers Y 11  37 4.141 4 1 41 16.842 3 5 39.0 0 10.492 3 5 3 5 5
Barry Glover Y 12  35 4.429 5 2 25 7.327 4 2 30.0 0 5.878 5 1 5 1 3

N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Nathan Grit Y 14  42 8.892 2 5 45 6.320 1 1 43.5 0 7.606 2 2 2 2 1
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Target 1 Target 2 Aggregate

#N/A
Nathan Grit #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A #N/A
Travis Bowers #N/A #N/A
Barry Glover #N/A

Tim Yakel Tim Yakel Travis Bowers
Travis Bowers Travis Bowers #N/A

Andy Wasler Nathan Grit 
Andy Wasler Barry Glover Barry Glover

Competitor
Barry Glover Nathan Grit Andy Wasler
Nathan Grit 

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #2
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Tactical Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor



Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Andy Walser 37.0 0 1st 5.574 1st 46.5 0 5.574 1.635
2nd Tim Yakel 46.5 0 2nd 13.332 2nd 37.0 0 13.332 1.635
3rd #N/A #N/A ### 3rd #N/A 3rd #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
4th #N/A #N/A ### 4th #N/A 4th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
5th #N/A #N/A ### 5th #N/A 5th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
1st Tim Yakel 47 0 1st 4.928 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
2nd Tim Yakel 46 0 2nd 6.219 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
3rd Andy Walser 41 0 3rd 13.059 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 101
Tim Yakel Y 2  46 4.928 1 1 47 6.219 1 1 46.5 0 5.574 1 1 2 1 1 102
Andy Walser Y 3  41 13.059 2 2 33 13.604 2 2 37.0 0 13.332 2 2 1 2 2 103

N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 104
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 105

N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 106
N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 107
N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 108
N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 109
N 10  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 110
N 11  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 111
N 12  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 112
N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 113
N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 114

 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 115
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 116
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 117
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 118
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 119
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 120
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Target 1 Target 2 Aggregate

#N/A
Andy Walser #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A #N/A
Tim Yakel #N/A #N/A
Tim Yakel #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Andy Walser Tim Yakel
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Competitor
Tim Yakel Tim Yakel Andy Walser

Andy Walser

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #2
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Factory Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor



Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group

1st Glenn Hiett 71.3 6 1st 7.091 1st 70.3 1 7.239
2nd Blake Wilson 70.5 4 2nd 7.113 2nd 68.5 2 7.091
3rd Mike Wilson 70.3 1 3rd 7.239 3rd 67.5 0 7.113
4th Jamie Loggins 69.3 2 4th 7.346 4th 68 4 7.346
5th Tim Yakle 69.0 1 5th 7.430 5th 67 2 7.430

6th 67 2 8.041
1st Glenn Hiett 100 3 1st 3.560 7th 69 2 9.662

8th 69 1 9.392
9th 66 2 9.034
10th 71 6 7.994

 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Thomas Steelman N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.645
Andy Walser N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Terry Wiles N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jim Groce Y 6  9.437 12.805 11.121 13 42.0 91.5 66.8 12 0 17 13 15 11.000 56 14
Jamie Loggins Y 7  7.736 11.589 9.662 12 47.0 91.5 69.3 4 2 10 1 13 9.000 33 7 0.690 0.300 0.990
Ray Loman Y 8  5.202 8.981 7.091 1 46.5 90.5 68.5 6 2 2 3 6 12.000 23 2 0.345
Sam Edwards N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jeff Evans Y 10  5.294 10.789 8.041 8 43.0 91.5 67.3 9 2 3 10 11 8.000 32 6 0.300
Johnny Burke Y 11  7.034 7.659 7.346 4 42.5 92.5 67.5 8 4 8 12 2 6.000 28 4 0.945
Gregg Johnson Y 12  14.210 9.185 11.697 14 40.0 94.0 67.0 10 3 21 16 7 4.000 48 12 0.300
Blake Wilson Y 13  4.179 11.857 8.018 7 49.5 91.5 70.5 2 4 1 21 14 10.000 46 11 1.290
Nathan Grit Y 14  8.243 9.825 9.034 10 38.0 94.5 66.3 13 2 13 19 9 2.000 43 9 0.345
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ
David Stripling Y 2  6.804 8.057 7.430 5 44.5 89.0 66.8 11 2 7 8 4 13.000 32 5 0.275
Barry Glover N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Lew Loyd Y 4  6.124 8.103 7.113 2 39.5 95.5 67.5 7 0 4 17 5 1.000 27 3 0.690
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ
Glenn Hiett Y 6  9.669 6.319 7.994 6 43.0 99.5 71.3 1 6 18 11 1 16.000 46 10 1.240
Travis Bevers Y 7  6.750 DQ DQ 45.5 DQ DQ 1 6 5 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.275
Paul Bourassa Y 8  9.089 DQ DQ 40.0 DQ DQ 0 16 15 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #4
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Two Gun Summary

Score Agg Group Agg Overall
Competitor Competitor
Ray Loman Mike Wilson
Lew Loyd Ray Loman 

Mike Wilson Lew Loyd 
Johnny Burke Johnny Burke 
David Stripling David Stripling

Best Target Score Best Target Group Jeff Evans
Jeff Evans Jamie Loggins

Tim Yakle 
Nathan Grit 
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Ruth Edwards Y 9  7.040 9.887 8.463 9 39.5 77.5 58.5 15 0 9 18 10 15.000 52 13 0.275
Tim Yakle Y 10  7.833 10.951 9.392 11 45.0 93.0 69.0 5 1 11 7 12 5.000 35 8 0.275 0.275 0.550
Benny Steelman Y 11  10.712 14.063 12.387 15 40.5 92.0 66.3 14 2 19 14 16 7.000 56 15
Patty Johnson Y 12  23.778 9.782 16.780 16 30.0 87.0 58.5 16 2 22 20 8 14.000 64 16
Mike Wilson Y 13  6.741 7.738 7.239 3 46.5 94.0 70.3 3 1 5 4 3 3.000 15 1 0.275
 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ

RE
LA

Y 
2



Light Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Jamie Loggins 47.0 1 1st 4.179 1st 49.5 4 4.179 1.290
2nd Thomas Steelman 47.0 1 2nd 5.202 2nd 46.5 0 5.202 0.690
3rd Ray Loman 46.5 0 3rd 5.294 3rd 46.5 0 6.741 0.645
4th Mike Wilson 46.5 0 4th 6.124 4th 45.5 1 6.750 0.345
5th Travis Bevers 45.5 1 5th 6.741 5th 47.0 1 7.736 0.300

6th 43.0 0 5.294 0.275
1st Blake Wilson 50 2 1st 2.247 7th 44.5 1 6.804 0.275
2nd Thomas Steelman 50 1 2nd 3.560 8th 47.0 1 8.454 0.275
3rd Blake Wilson 49 2 3rd 4.654 9th 45.0 1 7.833 0.275

10th 45.5 1 7.878 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 101
Thomas Steelman Y 2  44 11.222 8 9 50 1 5.685 2 4 47.0 1 8.454 2 8 2 14 8 102
Andy Walser Y 3  47 1 12.194 2 10 41 5.530 10 3 44.0 1 8.862 6 9 9 15 13 103
Terry Wiles Y 4  DQ DQ DQ 42 1 11.204 9 12 DQ 1 11.204 DQ 11 DQ 20 DQ 104
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 105
Jim Groce Y 6  40 9.847 9 8 44 9.026 6 9 42.0 0 9.437 9 10 13 17 16 106
Jamie Loggins Y 7  46 7.986 5 6 48 1 7.485 3 7 47.0 1 7.736 3 5 1 10 5 107
Ray Loman Y 8  46 5.750 4 3 47 4.654 4 2 46.5 0 5.202 4 2 3 2 2 108
Sam Edwards Y 9  46 8.609 6 7 45 1 7.146 5 6 45.5 1 7.878 5 6 6 12 10 109
Jeff Evans Y 10  46 3.560 3 1 40 7.027 12 5 43.0 0 5.294 7 3 10 3 6 110
Johnny Burke Y 11  44 5.436 7 2 41 8.631 11 8 42.5 0 7.034 8 4 12 8 11 111
Gregg Johnson Y 12  37 18.152 10 11 43 10.268 8 11 40.0 0 14.210 10 12 16 21 20 112
Blake Wilson Y 13  49 2 6.110 1 4 50 2 2.247 1 1 49.5 4 4.179 1 1 21 1 1 113
Nathan Grit Y 14  32 7.075 11 5 44 9.410 7 10 38.0 0 8.243 11 7 19 13 18 114
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 115
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 116
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 117
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 118
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 119
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 120
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 201
David Stripling Y 2  47 1 6.094 2 1 42 7.513 7 8 44.5 1 6.804 4 4 8 7 7 202
Barry Glover Y 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ 5 5.925 11 4 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 203
Lew Loyd Y 4  39 6.695 7 3 40 5.553 9 3 39.5 0 6.124 9 1 17 4 12 204
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 205
Glenn Hiett Y 6  41 10.677 5 8 45 1 8.661 4 9 43.0 1 9.669 5 8 11 18 15 206
Travis Bevers Y 7  49 1 6.171 1 2 42 7.329 6 6 45.5 1 6.750 2 3 5 6 4 207
Paul Bourassa Y 8  34 10.765 9 9 46 7.413 3 7 40.0 0 9.089 7 7 15 16 17 208
Ruth Edwards Y 9  37 9.410 8 5 42 4.670 5 1 39.5 0 7.040 8 5 18 9 14 209
Tim Yakle Y 10  42 10.225 4 7 48 1 5.441 1 2 45.0 1 7.833 3 6 7 11 9 210
Benny Steelman Y 11  40 9.946 6 6 41 11.477 8 10 40.5 0 10.712 6 9 14 19 19 211
Patty Johnson Y 12  25 26.221 10 10 35 1 21.334 10 11 30.0 1 23.778 10 10 20 22 21 212
Mike Wilson Y 13  45 6.828 3 4 48 6.653 2 5 46.5 0 6.741 1 2 4 5 3 213
 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 214
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 215
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 216
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 217
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 218
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 219
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 220

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #4
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Light Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor

Blake Wilson Blake Wilson Blake Wilson 
Ray Loman Ray Loman Jamie Loggins
Jeff Evans Mike Wilson Thomas Steelman
Lew Loyd Travis Bevers Ray Loman 

Mike Wilson Jamie Loggins Jeff Evans

Jeff Evans Thomas Steelman David Stripling
Ray Loman Tim Yakle Travis Bevers

Sam Edwards #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group Jeff Evans Ruth Edwards
Blake Wilson David Stripling Tim Yakle 
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Heavy Gun

Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Lew Loyd 95.5 0 1st 6.319 1st 99.5 5 6.319 1.240
2nd Nathan Grit 94.5 2 2nd 7.659 2nd 94.0 1 7.738 0.945
3rd Mike Wilson 94.0 1 3rd 7.738 3rd 95.5 0 8.103 0.690
4th Gregg Johnson 94.0 3 4th 8.057 4th 92.5 4 7.659 0.345
5th Tim Yakle 93.0 0 5th 8.103 5th 94.0 3 9.185 0.300

6th 94.5 2 9.825 0.300
1st Glenn Hiett 100 3 1st 5.678 7th 89.0 1 8.057 0.275
2nd Glenn Hiett 99 2 2nd 6.874 8th 93.0 0 10.951 0.275
3rd Mike Wilson 99 0 3rd 6.946 9th 90.5 2 8.981 #N/A

10th 91.5 2 10.789 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all
N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jim Groce Y 6  91 14.292 6 8 92 11.317 5 7 91.5 0 12.805 6 8 11 15 16
Jamie Loggins Y 7  95 10.864 1 4 88 1 12.314 8 8 91.5 1 11.589 5 6 9 13 12
Ray Loman Y 8  91 2 10.864 5 3 90 7.097 7 2 90.5 2 8.981 8 2 12 6 9
 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Jeff Evans Y 10  92 1 12.950 4 6 91 1 8.627 6 3 91.5 2 10.789 4 5 8 11 10
Johnny Burke Y 11  93 3 8.444 2 1 92 1 6.874 4 1 92.5 4 7.659 3 1 6 2 4
Gregg Johnson Y 12  90 8.903 7 2 98 3 9.466 1 5 94.0 3 9.185 2 3 4 7 5
Blake Wilson Y 13  90 13.593 8 7 93 10.120 3 6 91.5 0 11.857 7 7 10 14 14
Nathan Grit Y 14  93 10.893 3 5 96 2 8.757 2 4 94.5 2 9.825 1 4 2 9 6
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
David Stripling Y 2  85 7.619 8 6 93 1 8.495 4 3 89.0 1 8.057 6 3 13 4 7
 N 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Lew Loyd Y 4  96 7.175 3 4 95 9.030 3 4 95.5 0 8.103 2 4 1 5 3
 N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Glenn Hiett Y 6  99 2 6.959 1 2 100 3 5.678 1 1 99.5 5 6.319 1 1 16 1 1

Y 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Paul Bourassa Y 8  69 7.115 9 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Ruth Edwards Y 9  88 10.078 7 8 67 9.695 8 5 77.5 0 9.887 8 6 15 10 15
Tim Yakle Y 10  96 6.946 2 1 90 14.955 6 8 93.0 0 10.951 4 7 5 12 8
Benny Steelman Y 11  91 1 14.190 4 9 93 1 13.936 5 7 92.0 2 14.063 5 8 7 16 13
Patty Johnson Y 12  89 1 8.525 6 7 85 11.038 7 6 87.0 1 9.782 7 5 14 8 11
Mike Wilson Y 13  89 1 7.195 5 5 99 8.281 2 2 94.0 1 7.738 3 2 3 3 2
 N 14  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #4
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Heavy Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
Glenn Hiett Glenn Hiett Glenn Hiett 

Johnny Burke Mike Wilson Johnny Burke 
Mike Wilson Lew Loyd Lew Loyd 

David Stripling Johnny Burke Nathan Grit 
Lew Loyd Gregg Johnson Jamie Loggins

Johnny Burke Tim Yakle Mike Wilson
Tim Yakle Ray Loman #N/A

Jeff Evans #N/A

Best Target Score Best Target Group Nathan Grit Gregg Johnson 
Glenn Hiett David Stripling Tim Yakle 
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Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts

1st Barry Glover 48.5 2 1st 6.618 1st 48.5 2 7.409 1.335
2nd Nathan Grit 48.0 1 2nd 7.409 2nd 43.5 1 6.618 0.945
3rd Andy Walser 47.5 1 3rd 7.509 3rd 48.0 1 7.509 0.690
4th Tim Yakle 43.5 1 4th 7.621 4th 47.5 1 7.621 0.300
5th #N/A #N/A ### 5th #N/A 5th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

6th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
1st Barry Glover 50 2 1st 4.803 7th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
2nd Andy Walser 50 1 2nd 5.693 8th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
3rd Nathan Grit 48 1 3rd 5.793 9th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank O’all
N 1  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 2  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Andy Walser Y 3  50 1 5.693 1 1 45 9.549 3 4 47.5 1 7.621 3 4 3 4 4
N 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 5  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 6  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Tim Yakle Y 10  45 1 7.443 4 3 42 5.793 4 2 43.5 1 6.618 4 1 4 1 2
Travis Bowers Y 11  45 10.344 5 5 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Barry Glover Y 12  47 10.015 3 4 50 2 4.803 1 1 48.5 2 7.409 1 2 1 2 1

N 13  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
Nathan Grit Y 14  48 7.327 2 2 48 1 7.691 2 3 48.0 1 7.509 2 3 2 3 3
 N 15  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 16  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 17  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 18  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 19  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
 N 20  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Hawks Ridge IBS Match #4
Ferguson, NC

August 19, 2023
Tactical Gun Score Sheet

Score Agg Group Agg Overall SOY Points
Competitor Competitor Competitor
Tim Yakle Barry Glover Barry Glover

Barry Glover

#N/A #N/A

Tim Yakle Nathan Grit
Nathan Grit Nathan Grit Tim Yakle

Best Target Score Best Target Group #N/A #N/A
Barry Glover #N/A #N/A
Andy Walser #N/A

Andy Walser Andy Walser Andy Walser
#N/A

#N/A
Tim Yakle #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A
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